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Internal Committee Mahindra Lifespace Developers Limited  
 

Location / Name of the 
Company in Sector 

Presiding Officer / 
Members / External 

Representative 

Name Email ID 
Handheld number 

Mahindra Towers, Worli 
Corporate Office MLDL Presiding Officer 

Ms. Krity Sharma  9892025320 
sharma.krity@mahindra.com 

 

Member 
Ms. Aarti Gujare     9833030318 
gujare.aarti@mahindra.com 

 

Member 
Ms. Sunita Purushottam    8600134626 
purushottam.sunita@mahindra.com 

 

Member 
Mr. Vimal Agarwal  9953048988 
agarwal.vimal@mahindra.com 

 

Member 
Ms. Parveen Mahtani  9930066335 
mahtani.parveen@mahindra.com 

 

External 
Representative 

Ms. Roli Gupta   9920130250 
roli191@gmail.com 

North Region - 
Delhi/Gurgaon/ Jaipur (all 

offices and Sites) 

 

Presiding Officer 
Ms. Parveen Mahtani           9930066335 
mahtani.parveen@mahindra.com 

MLDL/MWCJL/ MHPL Member 
Mr. Anuj Bindal  9549786672 
bindal.anuj@mahindra.com 

 

Member 
Mr. Nikhil Navalkar 9820669328 
navalkar.nikhil@mahindra.com 

 

Member 
Ms. Preeti Toshniwal 9920620843 
toshniwal.preeti@mahindra.com 

 

Member 
Ms. Aarti Gujare  9833030318 

 gujare.aarti@mahindra.com 

 

External 
Representative 

Ms. Roli Gupta  9920130250 
roli191@gmail.com 
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West Region 

(Mumbai, Pune, Nagpur, 
Alibaug, Palghar, Kalyan, 

Ahmedabad ) 

Presiding Officer 

Ms. Sunita Purushottam       
8600134626 
purushottam.sunita@mahindra.com 

MLDL/MHDL/MIPPL Member 

Mr. Deepak Ahluwalia  
8879415558 
ahluwalia.deepak@mahindra.com 

 Member 
Mr. Girish Agarwal        7042033078 
agrawal.girish@mahindra.com 

 Member 
Mr. Lionel Almeida   9820386741 
almeida.lionel@mahindra.com 

 
Member 

 

Ms. Ramya Krishnan 9819899363 
krishnan.ramya@mahindra.com 

 External 
Representative 

Ms. Roli Gupta     9920130250 
roli191@gmail.com 

South Region (Chennai, 
Bengaluru – All Offices and 

Sites) 

 
Presiding Officer 

Ms. Krity Sharma  
9892025320 
sharma.krity@mahindra.com 

MWCDL/MLDL/MRDL/ MIT 
L/ MHDL/MHPL/MIPCL 

Member 
Mr. Prince Gomez  7030284433 
gomez.prince@mahindra.com 

 Member 
Ms. Pavitra Venkatesh 9600034832 
venkatesh.pavitra@mahindra.com 

 Member 
Mr. Sunil Kurian  7073966655 
Kurian.sunil@mahindra.com 

 Member 
Ms. Preeti Toshniwal 9920620843 
toshniwal.preeti@mahindra.com 

 Member 
Ms. KN Lakshmi 9741167675 
kn.lakshmi@mahindra.com 

 External 
Representative 

Ms. Roli Gupta 9920130250 
roli191@gmail.com 

 

Approved by 
Chief People Officer, MLDL  
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